
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn  

Friday 10th November – Sunday 26th November 
 

Friday 10th November 

12:15 – 14:45, West Cork Farming Awards 2023 Gala Luncheon, Celtic Ross Hotel, 

Rosscarbery. Cllr. Declan Hurley to attend. 

17:00 – 23:00, Breakthrough Cancer Research Winter Ball, Fota Island Resort, Cork.  

18:00 – 23:00, Pride of Place Awards 2023, Armagh City Hotel. Mayor to Attend. 

19:00 – 21:00, World Boat Sea Angling Under 21s’ Championships Closing Ceremony and 

Gala Dinner, Carrigaline Court Hotel. Cllr. Seamus McGrath to Attend. 

19:00 – 21:00, 2023 Tech Industry Alliance Leaders Awards, Rochestown Park Hotel. Cllr. 

Gillian Coughlan to Attend. 

19:00 – 23:30, Mater Private Network 10 Years Anniversary Gala, Maryborough House 

Hotel, Douglas, Cork. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Saturday 11th November 

10:30 – 12:30, Cork Branch, Western Front Association - Service of Remembrance, The War 

Memorial, South Mall, Cork. Cllr Seamus McGrath to attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, Mary Sullivan - From the Inside Out and the Outside In, Uillinn: West Cork 

Arts Centre, Skibbereen. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 12th November 

10:30 – 12:00, Memorial Service for the Fallen of both World Wars, Cenotaph, South Mall, 

Cork. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Monday 13th November 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall & 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend.  



15:00 – 17:00, Les Clef d’Or Provincial Meeting, Fota Island Resort Hotel, Cork.  Mayor to 

Attend.  

Tuesday 14th November  

No Appointments. 

Wednesday 15th November 

Thursday 16th November 

14:00 – 16:30, The Decade of Centenaries Programme Seminar and Reception, UCC Centre 

for Executive Education, Lapps Quay and Atrium, City Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

Friday 17th November 

9:15 – 10:45, Ecumenical Service, Vertigo, County Hall, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

11:00 – 15:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend.  

Saturday 18th November 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 19th November 

11:45 – 13:00, Denis Barry Commemoration, Riverstick, Riverside Walk, Cork. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Monday 20th November 

09:30 – 10:30, Photocall: Cork County Council’s Local Enterprise Office Cork North & West  

14:00 – 16:00, Visit from Ambassador Van Koldam, The Mayors Office, County Hall. Mayor 

to Attend. 

Tuesday 21st November 

19:00 – 23:00, Cork Chamber Dublin Dinner, Clayton Hotel, Dublin. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 22nd November 

No Appointments. 

Thursday 23rd November 

08:00 – 8:30, ChatGPT and the future of Business and Networking Event, Fermoy 

Community Centre, Mayor to Attend. 

10:30 – 11:00, One County, One Book, The Library, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 



Friday 24th November 

No Appointments. 

Saturday 25th November 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 26th November 

No Appointments. 

 

 


